
2023/2024 Christmas and New 
Year Bus, Coach DRT and 
ScotRail Services Summary for 
Dundee City Council Area 

  
brought to you by 

DundeeBuses.info 



2023/2024 Christmas and New Year Bus, Coach DRT and 
ScotRail Services Summary for Dundee City Council Area 
This is a return to the previous booklet format, as opposed to the giant spreadsheet I 
used last two years. The text section means all the pages can be the same size for 
easy home printing.  In terms of services this Festive Period, its pretty much the same 
as last year but PLEASE check the timetable carefully!  This is free of charge to 
everyone, for the public benefit . This 3rd Edition is correct to Friday 10th December 
2023. All the information is in with Flixbus and minor typos added since 2nd Edition.  

How To Use This Guide? 
Two sets of tables follow; Bus Coach and DRT start on the next page, while a ScotRail 
summary is below.   

If You Need More Information? 
Call Traveline Scotland  - phone call 0141 465 1878 / 0871 200 22 33 who are open 24 
hours a day, every day of the year , even over Christmas and New Year, or visit their 
website https//www.travelinescotland.com 

Suzy Scott 
Webmistress DundeeBuses.info 

 

2023/2024 Christmas and New Year ScotRail Services 
Summary for Dundee City 
Sunday 24th 
December 2023  

Normal Sunday Service until around 19.00 with an early 
finish -  call 03457 48 49 50 for full times. 

Monday 25th 
December and 
Tuesday 26th 
December 2023 

NO SERVICE to any Dundee station on either day 

Wednesday 27th 
December, Thursday 
28th December, 
Friday 29th 
December, Saturday 
30th December 2023  

NORMAL SERVICE 

Sunday 31st 
December 2023  

Normal Sunday Service until around 19.00 with an early 
finish -  call 03457 48 49 50 for full times. 

Monday 1st January 
and Tuesday 2nd 
January 2024 

NO SERVICE to any Dundee station on either day 

Wednesday 3rd 
January 2024 

NORMAL SERVICE resumes in full 



2023/2024 Christmas and New Year Bus, Coach, DRT and 
Services Summary for Dundee City 
The second section starts with Fishers Tours separately as they traditionally finish 
earlier and start later traditionally later, then everything else is in date order.  

Fishers Tours Scottish Express Service Summary 
As per usual these services finish earlier than the others. See below for the services 
that come into Dundee City;   

Service 231 After operating on Monday 11th December 2023, there is 
NO SERVICE until Monday 8th January 2024. 

Service 236 After operating on Monday 4th December 2023, there is 
NO SERVICE until Monday 15th January 2024. 

Service 262 After operating on Friday 15th December 2023, there is NO 
SERVICE until Tuesday 9th January 2024. 

 

 
Friday 22nd December 2023 
Normal weekday service. 
 

Saturday 23rd December 2023 
Normal Saturday Service all day. 

   

Sunday 24th December 2023 Christmas Eve  
Only These Services will operate today. No Overnight Buses on 99, E1, E3, FLY and M9 
will operate.    

Service 1 Normal Sunday Service until 20.12 from City Centre- and 
20.43 from St Mary’s. 

Services 5/5A Normal Sunday Service until the last bus will be at 21.05 
from City Centre to Barnhill and 20.12 to Ninewells. 

Service 10 Normal Sunday Service until the last bus from Barnhill will 
be 20.15 and 19.45 from Ninewells. 

Service 16 Normal Sunday Service. 
Service 17 Normal Sunday Service until the last bus will be 20.38 to 

Whitfield and 20.48 to Ninewells the last bus from 
Ninewells will be at 21.15 and 21.15 from Whitfield. 

Service 18 Normal Sunday Service until last trip on the 18 will be 
20.20 from the City Centre and 20.41 from Claverhouse. 

Service 
20/20C/21/21A 

Normal Sunday Service (20C runs to Winter timetable 
terminating Glamis Primary School as Glamis Castle is 
closed) until 21.30 Dundee to Kirriemuir and 21.13 
Stracathro to Dundee will end at Forfar. 



22.40 Dundee to Forfar and 22.22 Kirriemuir to Forfar will 
not run. 

Service 22 Normal Sunday Service until the last trip will be 20.16 
from City Centre to Craigowl, to Ninewells 20.21, the last 
bus from Ninewells will be 20.40 and 20.40 from Craigowl. 

Service 28 Normal Sunday Service until the last service will be 20.53 
from City Centre to Douglas and 19.58 to Myrekirk, the 
last bus from Myrekirk will be at 20.29 and Douglas 21.10. 

Service 32 Normal Sunday Service. 
Service 33 Normal Sunday Service until will leave the City Centre at 

20.05 and Whitfield at 20.34  
Service 
41/41A/41B/42/42A 

Normal Sunday Service until 20.18 Kirkcaldy to Dundee 
will end at Cupar. 22.18 Kirkcaldy to Dundee, 21.47 
Dundee to Leven and 23.47 Dundee to Tayport will not 
run. 

Service 51 Normal Sunday Service . 
Service 57/57A Normal Sunday Service until 20.20 Dundee to Perth and 

20.10 Perth to Dundee will end at 
Blairgowrie. 
22.20 Dundee to Blairgowrie and 22.40 Perth to 
Blairgowrie will not run. 

Service 59 Normal Sunday Service. 
Service 73/73A/73B Normal Sunday Service until 21.41 Arbroath to Dundee, 

22.07 Ninewells to Arbroath and 22.52 Dundee to 
Arbroath will not run. 

Service 77 Normal Sunday Service until last bus at 21.03 from 
Dundee and 21.30 from Gauldry 

Services 
78A/78C/79A/79C 

Normal Sunday Service 

Services 091, 092, 
093, 094, 080, N11 
Flixbus 

Normal Sunday Service except Service N11 southbound 
from 20.10 Aberdeen (24th December) to London (arrive 
25th December) will not operate. The opposite leg (22.00 
from London 24th December into Aberdeen 25th December) 
will operate as normal.  

Service 92 Normal Sunday Service until 20.57 from Dundee to St 
Andrews plus 21.57 Dundee to St Andrews terminates at 
St Michaels. From St Andrews to Dundee last bus is 21.20 
and a 22.20 from St Andrews terminates at St Michaels. 

Service 99 Normal Sunday Service until 21.35, 22.05 & 23.05 St 
Andrews to Dundee and 21.58, 22.28 & 23.28 
Dundee to St Andrews will not run. 

Service E1 Christmas Eve will Normal Weekend Service with last 
three journeys see skipped Last bus from Dundee will be 
20.40 and 22.28 from Edinburgh.  
New Years Eve will see Normal Weekend Service with 



last five journeys skipped Last bus from Dundee will be 
18.00 and 20.00 from Edinburgh. 

Service E3 Christmas Eve will Normal Weekend Service with last 
four journeys see skipped Last bus from Dundee will be 
18.35 and 20.33 from Glasgow.  
New Years Eve will see Normal Weekend Service with 
last five journeys skipped Last bus from Dundee will be 
17.05 and 19.04 from Glasgow.  

Service FLY Normal Sunday Service until will be at 22.30 from 
Edinburgh Airport and 21.00 from Dundee 

Services 
M8/M9/M10/M90/ 
M91/M92 

Normal Sunday Service until ; 
The 16.10 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 16.20 M92 Edinburgh to Aberdeen service 
cancelled.     
The 18.10 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 18.40 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 20.40 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 22.40 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 23.40 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 22.55 M90 Edinburgh to Perth service cancelled. 
The 23.33 M92 Edinburgh to Dundee service cancelled. 
The 18.50 M92 Aberdeen to Edinburgh service journey will 
finish at Perth Broxden at 20.53. 
The 19.55 M90 Inverness to Edinburgh journey will finish 
at Perth Broxden at 22.20. 
The 20.20 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service cancelled. 
The 21.20 M92 Aberdeen to Edinburgh service cancelled. 
The 22. 20 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service cancelled 

Service X7 Normal Sunday Service until 1805 Perth to Aberdeen 
journey (1915 from Dundee) will end at 
Stonehaven.  
2100 Stonehaven to Aberdeen and 2150 Aberdeen to 
Arbroath will not run. 

Service X54 Normal Sunday Service 
  

 

Monday 25th December 2023 Christmas Day 
Only These Services will operate today; 

Flixbus Service 
091/092/080/N11 

Skeleton Service (see inside back cover)  

Ember Service E1 Two Journeys Only (See next four pages)  
Ember Service E3 Two Journeys Only (See next four pages)  
Citylink Service 
M9/M92 

Two Journeys Only (See next four pages)  



Route E1 - Dundee to Edinburgh - Timetable www.ember.to

Christmas Day ATCO Code Special service

Dundee Greenmarket 640014188 09:15 14:16

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 09:23 14:24

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804203 09:27 14:28

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64800191 09:29 14:30

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 09:37 14:38

Walnut Grove (Pre-Booked Only) 64801647 09:42 14:43

Bridge of Earn (Pre-Booked Only) 64802696 09:47 14:48

Kinross P&R 64804323 10:00 15:01

Rosyth (Pre-Booked Only) 6500D0254 10:17 15:18

Ingliston P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 6200247604 10:30 15:31

Edinburgh Zoo (Pre-Booked Only) 6200202805 10:35 15:36

Haymarket (Drop Off Only) 6200202930 10:40 15:41

St Andrew Square 6200206520 10:48 15:49

Route E1 - Edinburgh to Dundee - Timetable

Christmas Day ATCO Code Special service

St Andrew Square 6200206520 11:03 16:04

Haymarket 6200246935 11:10 16:11

Edinburgh Zoo (Pre-Booked Only) 6200247060 11:16 16:17

Ingliston P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 6200247604 11:26 16:27

Rosyth (Pre-Booked Only) 6500D0254 11:42 16:43

Kinross P&R 64804323 11:57 16:58

Bridge of Earn (Pre-Booked Only) 64802696 12:13 17:14

Walnut Grove (Pre-Booked Only) 64801647 12:19 17:20

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 12:23 17:24

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64803287 12:32 17:33

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804242 12:35 17:36

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 12:39 17:40

Dundee Greenmarket 640014188 12:50 17:51

http://www.ember.to/


Route E3 - Dundee to Glasgow
www.ember.to

Christmas Day ATCO Code Special service

Dundee Malmaison 640017262 09:40 15:10

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 09:48 15:18

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804203 09:51 15:21

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64800191 09:52 15:22

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 10:01 15:31

Perth Broxden P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 64804500 10:10 15:40

Auchterarder (on A9) (Pre-Booked Only) 64801614 10:24 15:54

Greenloaning (Pre-Booked Only) 64802318 10:31 16:01

Dunblane Police Station (Pre-Booked Only) 66005810018 10:38 16:08

Stirling Castleview P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 66004811901 10:43 16:13

Cumbernauld (Stance 6) (Pre-Booked Only) 61601725 10:58 16:28

Cumbernauld Greenfaulds (Pre-Booked Only) 61601258 10:59 16:29

Buchanan Bus Stn (Stance 53) 60903769 11:17 16:47

Route E3 - Glasgow to Dundee

Christmas Day ATCO Code Special service

Buchanan Bus Stn (Stance 53) 60903769 11:27 16:57

Cumbernauld Greenfaulds (Pre-Booked Only) 61601259 11:44 17:14

Cumbernauld (Stance 1) (Pre-Booked Only) 61601719 11:45 17:15

Stirling Castleview P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 66004811901 12:05 17:35

Dunblane Police Station (Pre-Booked Only) 66005810019 12:10 17:40

Greenloaning (Pre-Booked Only) 64802317 12:15 17:45

Auchterarder (on A9) (Pre-Booked Only) 64802322 12:22 17:52

Perth Broxden P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 64804500 12:37 18:07

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 12:46 18:16

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64803287 12:53 18:23

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804242 12:55 18:25

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 12:58 18:28

Dundee Railway Station 640017235 13:06 18:36

http://www.ember.to/


25 December 2023
  GLASGOW AND EDINBURGH TO PERTH, DUNDEE AND ABERDEEN

SERVICE NO M90 M9 M90 M9

EDINBURGH (North St. David St.) 1325 1925

Edinburgh (Queensferry St) 1332 1932

Edinburgh (Barnton Jct) 1343 1943

Halbeath P&R 1400 2000

Kinross P&R 1413 2013

    GLASGOW (Buchanan Bus Station) i 1310 i 1910

    Cumbernauld (Town Centre North) i 1330 i 1930

    Whins of Milton (Glasgow Rd at Milton Terr) i 1346 i 1946

    Whins of Milton (Glasgow Rd at 1314 Inn)) i 1347 i 1947

    Stirling (St.Ninian's Roundabout, Glasgow Rd) i 1349 i 1949

    Stirling (Burghmuir Rd at Islamic Centre) i 1351 i 1951

    STIRLING (Bus Station) arr i 1353 i 1953

    STIRLING (Bus Station) dep i 1355 i 1955

PERTH (Broxden) arr 1433 1435 2033 2035

PERTH (Broxden) dep 9 1440 9 2040

Perth (opp Leisure Pool, Dewars Centre) 1445 2045

Perth (South St) 1447 2047

Perth (Manse Road) 1449 2049

DUNDEE (Seagate Bus Station) arr 1518 2118

DUNDEE (Seagate Bus Station) dep 1520 2120

Dundee (Mill o' Mains) 1530 2130

ABERDEEN (Union Square Bus Station) 1640 2240

• Special fares apply on Christmas Day and 1 January

• Open return tickets are not valid on these services	

• No further child, student or concession rates are avable.	



• Special fares apply on Christmas Day and 1 January

• Open return tickets are not valid on these services	

• No further child, student or concession rates are available.	

25 December 2023
  ABERDEEN, DUNDEE AND PERTH TO GLASGOW AND EDINBURGH

SERVICE NO M9 M90 M9 M90

ABERDEEN (Union Square Bus Station) 1315 1815

Dundee (Mill o' Mains) 1425 1925

DUNDEE (Seagate Bus Station) arr 1435 1935

DUNDEE (Seagate Bus Station) dep 1440 1940

Perth (opp Manse Road) 1509 2009

Perth (Canal St) 1511 2011

Perth (Leisure Pool, Dewars Centre) 1513 2013

PERTH (Broxden) arr 1518 ? 2018 ?

PERTH (Broxden) dep 1520 1525 2020 2035

STIRLING (Bus Station) arr 1600 i 2100 i

     STIRLING (Bus Station) dep 1600 i 2100 i

     Stirling (Burghmuir Rd opp Islamic Centre) 1602 i 2102 i

     Stirling (St.Ninian's Roundabout, Glasgow Rd) 1604 i 2104 i

     Whins of Milton (Glasgow Rd at Milton Brae) 1606 i 2106 i

     Whins of Milton (Glasgow Rd near Milton Rd) 1607 i 2107 i

     Cumbernauld (Town Centre South) 1623 i 2123 i

     GLASGOW (Buchanan Bus Station) 1643 i 2143 i

Kinross P&R 1545 2055

Halbeath P&R 1558 2108

Edinburgh (Barnton Jct) 1615 2125

Edinburgh (Queensferry St) 1626 2136

EDINBURGH (North St. David St.) 1633 2143



Tuesday 26th December 2023 Boxing Day 
Only These Services will operate today  

Service 1 Normal Sunday Service until 20.12 from City Centre and 
20.43 from St Mary’s. 

Services 5/5A Normal Sunday Service until the last bus will be at 
Ninewells will be 21.10, Barnhill 21.12 and Broughty Ferry 
21.39. 

Service 10 Normal Sunday Service until the last bus from Barnhill will 
be 20.15 and 19.45 from Ninewells. 

Service 17 Normal Sunday Service until the last bus will be from 
Ninewells will be at 21.10 and Whitfield 21.10. 

Service 18 Normal Sunday Service until last bus 18 will be 20.20 from 
the City Centre and 20.41 from Claverhouse. 

Service 
20/20C/21/21A 

Normal Sunday Service (20C runs to Winter timetable 
terminating Glamis Primary School as Glamis Castle is 
closed) 

Service 22 Normal Sunday Service until the last   bus from the City 
Centre to Craigowl 21.00, and 21.05 to Ninewells, the last 
bus from Ninewells and Craigowl will be 21.22. 

Service 28 Normal Sunday Service until the last service will be from 
City Centre to Myrekirk will be 20.44, 21.22 from Ninewells 
and 21.22 from Craigowl. 

Service 32 Normal Sunday Service. 
Service 33 Normal Sunday Service until will leave the City Centre at 

20.05 and Whitfield at 20.34 on Boxing Day the last bus 
will be 20.57 from the City Centre and 2120 from 
Whitfield. 

Service 
41/41A/41B/42/42A 

A Special Service on 42A Only – see separate pages after 
the summary 

Service 51 Normal Sunday Service  
Service 57/57A A Special Service on 57/A Only – see separate pages after 

the summary 
Service 59 NO SERVICE 
Service 73/73A/73B Normal Sunday Service  

Service 77 NO SERVICE 
Services 
78A/78C/79A/79C 

Normal Sunday Service 

Services 091, 092, 
093, 094, 080, N11 
Flixbus 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service 92 NO SERVICE 
Service 99 A Special Service - see separate pages after the summary 
Service E1 Normal Service 
Service E3 Normal Service 



Service FLY Normal Service starting from will be at 04.30 from Dundee 
and 06.00 from Edinburgh Airport. 

Services 
M8/M9/M10/M90/ 
M91/M92 

Normal Service with some early morning journeys 
cancelled; 
The 00.40 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 02.40 M92 Edinburgh to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 08.20 M92 Edinburgh to Aberdeen service cancelled 
from Edinburgh to Dundee. Starts from Dundee at 1000. 
The 08.40 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled. 
The 00.20 M9 Glasgow to Aberdeen service cancelled.   
The 02.20 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service cancelled.    
The 04.20 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service 
cancelled.                            
The 06.35 M8 Dunblane to Glasgow service cancelled. 
The 0620 M90 Perth to Edinburgh service cancelled. 
The 04.55 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service cancelled. 
The 06.20 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service cancelled. 
The 08.05 M9 Aberdeen to Glasgow service cancelled.  

Service X7 Normal Sunday Service 
Service X54 A Special Service - see separate pages after the summary 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fife AreaA special timetable will run on some services, as 
listed below.

Service 42A - St Andrews   •    Leuchars   •    Dundee

42A 42A 42A 42A 42A

St Andrews Bus Station 0959 1159 1359 1559 1759

Strathkinness Church Road 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814

Leuchars Railway Station 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816

Leuchars Turning Circle 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819

Tayport Shanwell Road South 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834

Tayport Library 1037 1237 1437 1637 1837

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853

Service 42A - Dundee   •    Leuchars   •    St Andrews

42A 42A 42A 42A 42A

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847

Dundee City Centre Bus Station Arr 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853

Dundee City Centre Bus Station Dep 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905

Tayport Parish Church 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915

Tayport Shanwell Road South 1118 1318 1518 1718 1918

Leuchars Turning Circle 1132 1332 1532 1732 1932

Leuchars Railway Station 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938

Strathkinness Church Road 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943

St Andrews Bus Station 1153 1353 1553 1753 1953

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Service 57A - Dundee   •   Blairgowrie   •   Coupar Angus   •   Perth

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A

Dundee City Centre Seagate Bus Station - 1005 1205 1505 1735 1935

Lochee Lochee High Street - 1020 1220 1520 1750 1950

Camperdown Faraday Street - 1023 1223 1523 1753 1953

Muirhead Post Office - 1028 1228 1528 1758 1958

Newtyle Newtyle Church - 1037 1237 1537 1807 2007

Meigle Church - 1042 1242 1542 1812 2012

Alyth Market Square - 1052 1252 1552 1822 2022

New Alyth Leitfie Terrace - 1058 1258 1558 1828 2028

Rattray Glenshee Drive - 1105 1305 1605 1835 2035

Blairgowrie Wellmeadow arr - 1110 1310 1610 1840 2040

Blairgowrie Wellmeadow dep 0905 1115 1315 1615 1845 x

Coupar Angus George Square 0918 1128 1328 1628 1858 x

Burrelton Post Office 0923 1133 1333 1633 1903 x

Kinrossie Village Hall 0931 1141 1341 1641 1911 x

Balbeggie Burnside Road 0936 1146 1346 1646 1916 x

Scone Murray Road 0941 1151 1351 1651 1921 x

Perth South Street 0953 1203 1403 1703 1933 x

To comply with Department of Transport 
guidance, this service connects at Blairgowrie. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers may remain on 
the vehicle which operates through.

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Perth & Kinross Area
A special timetable will run on some services, as listed below.

Service 57A - Perth   •   Coupar Angus   •   Blairgowrie   •   Dundee

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A

Perth South Street - 1010 1210 1510 1740 1940

Scone Murray Road - 1020 1220 1520 1750 1950

Balbeggie Burnside Road - 1025 1225 1525 1755 1955

Kinrossie Village Hall - 1030 1230 1530 1800 2000

Burrelton Post Office - 1037 1237 1537 1807 2007

Coupar Angus George Square - 1042 1242 1542 1812 2012

Blairgowrie Wellmeadow Arr - 1052 1252 1552 1822 2022

Blairgowrie Wellmeadow Dep 0845 1055 1255 1555 1825 x

Rattray Glenshee Drive 0848 1058 1258 1558 1828 x

New Alyth Leitfie Terrace 0900 1110 1310 1610 1840 x

Alyth Market Square 0904 1114 1314 1614 1844 x

Meigle Post Office 0914 1124 1324 1624 1854 x

Newtyle Newtyle Church 0919 1129 1329 1629 1859 x

Muirhead Edward Place 0929 1139 1339 1639 1909 x

Camperdown Faraday Street 0934 1144 1344 1644 1914 x

Lochee Lochee High Street 0937 1147 1347 1647 1917 x

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 0950 1200 1400 1700 1930 x

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, 
this service connects at Blairgowrie. The connection 
is guaranteed, through fares are available and 
passengers may remain on the vehicle which 
operates through.

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Service 99 - Dundee   •    Leuchars   •    St Andrews

99 99
Then at 
these 
times 
past 
the 

hour

99 99

Until

99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0828 0858 28 58 1728 1758 1828

Dundee City Centre Bus Station arr 0834 0904 34 04 1734 1804 1834

Dundee City Centre Bus Station dep 0835 0905 35 05 1735 1805 1835

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0844 0914 44 14 1744 1814 1844

Leuchars Railway Station 0850 0920 50 20 1750 1820 1850

St Andrews Bus Station 0902 0932 02 32 1802 1832 1902

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Fife Area
A special timetable will run on some services, as listed below.

Service 99 - St Andrews   •    Leuchars   •    Dundee

99 99
Then at 
these 
times 
past 
the 

hour

99 99

Until

99 99 99

St Andrews Bus Station 0805 0835 05 35 1705 1735 1805

Leuchars Railway Station 0815 0845 15 45 1715 1745 1815

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0821 0851 21 51 1721 1751 1821

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0828 0858 28 58 1728 1758 1828

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 0834 0904 34 04 1734 1804 1834

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Service X54 - Edinburgh   •    Ferrytoll P&R   •    Halbeath P&R   •    Glenrothes   •    Dundee

X54 X54 X54

Then 
Hourly 
Until

X54 X54 X54

Edinburgh Bus Station - - 0930 1630 1730 1830

West End Queensferry Street - - 0941 1641 1741 1841

Blackhall Telford Road - - 0948 1648 1748 1848

Queensferry Slip Road - - 1002 1702 1802 1902

Ferrytoll Park & Ride - - 1007 1707 1807 1907

Halbeath Park & Ride Arr - - 1015 1715 1815 1915

Halbeath Park & Ride Dep - - 1017 1717 1817 1917

Cowdenbeath The Fountain - - 1027 1727 1827 1927

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout - - 1041 1741 1841 1941

Glenrothes Bus Station Arr - - 1045 1745 1845 1945

Glenrothes Bus Station Dep 0850 0950 1050 1750 x x

Pitlessie The Wynd 0904 1004 1104 1804 x x

Cupar Railway Station 0911 1011 1111 1811 x x

Dairsie Pitcairn Park 0917 1017 1117 1817 x x

Balmullo Post Office 0921 1021 1121 1821 x x

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 0936 1036 1136 1836 x x

Fife Area
A special timetable will run on some services, as listed below.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service 
connects at Halbeath and Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and 
passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Service X54 - Dundee   •    Glenrothes   •    Halbeath P&R   •    Ferrytoll P&R   •    Edinburgh

X54 X54 X54

Then 
Hourly 
Until

X54 X54 X54

Dundee City Centre Seagate Bus Station - - 0945 1645 1745 1845

Balmullo Post Office - - 1000 1700 1800 1900

Dairsie Pitcairn Park - - 1004 1704 1804 1904

Cupar Railway Station - - 1012 1712 1812 1912

Pitlessie The Wynd - - 1020 1720 1820 1920

Glenrothes Bus Station Arr - - 1034 1734 1834 1934

Glenrothes Bus Station Dep 0839 0939 1039 1739 x x

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout 0843 0943 1043 1743 x x

Cowdenbeath The Fountain 0857 0957 1057 1757 x x

Halbeath Park & Ride Arr 0907 1007 1107 1807 x x

Halbeath Park & Ride Dep 0908 1008 1108 1808 x x

Ferrytoll Park & Ride 0916 1016 1116 1816 x x

Queensferry Slip Road 0920 1020 1120 1820 x x

Blackhall Telford Road 0929 1029 1129 1829 x x

West End Queensferry Street 0942 1042 1142 1842 x x

Edinburgh Bus Station 0953 1053 1153 1853 x x

Fife Area
A special timetable will run on some services, as listed below.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service 
connects at Glenrothes and Halbeath. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and 
passengers may remain on the vehicle which operates through.

Tuesday 26 December 2023



Wednesday 27th December 2023, Thursday 28th December 2023 and Friday 
29th December 2023 

Service 1 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 
times 

Service 2 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Services 5/5A Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Service 6 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 10 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Service 16 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 17 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Service 18 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Service 
20/21/21A/21B and 
22/22D (Kirriemuir) 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service 22 
(Downfield) 

Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 
times 

Service 23 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 28 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Services 30/31/51 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 32 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Service 33 Saturday Service with first journeys at Monday to Friday 

times 
Service 
41/41A/41B/42/42A 

Saturday Service 

Service 46 Saturday Service 
Service 57/57A Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 59 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 73/73A/73B Normal Monday to Friday service 

Services 77/77B Normal Monday to Friday service 
Services 
78A/78C/79A/79C 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service 88 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Services 091, 092, 
093, 094, 080, N11 
Flixbus 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service 92 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 99 Saturday Service except Late night journeys on service 99, 

at 00.15, 01.22 & 02.37 from St Andrews and 00.39,          



01.54 & 03.09 from Dundee will NOT run on the nights of 
27/28 & 28/29 December and w-ill ONLY run on the night 
of 29/30 December 

Services 181/181A Normal Monday to Friday service as follows; 
Wednesday 27th December operates as 181 via Monikie 
Thursday 28th December operates as 181A via Wellbank 
Friday 29th December operates as 181 via Monikie 

Service 202 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 204 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 206 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service 236 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Services 
537/538/539 Angus 
Council DRT 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service E1 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service E3 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service F5 GoFlexi 
DRT 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service FLY Normal Monday to Friday service 
Services 
M8/M9/M10/M90/ 
M91/M92 

Normal Monday to Friday service 

Service X7 Normal Monday to Friday service 
Service X54 Saturday Service 

 

Saturday 31st December 2023 
Normal Saturday Service all day. 

    

Sunday 31th  December 2023 New Years Eve/Hogmanay  
The Same Service that run on Sunday 24th December/Christmas Eve will apply today. 
The only exception to this is Ember are finishing a little earlier than Christmas Eve., On 
the entries for E1 and E3 you will see both days times separately on the same table.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Monday 1st January 2024 New Years Day 
Only These Services will operate today .  
 

Flixbus Service 
091/092/080/N11 

Skeleton Service (see inside back cover)  

Ember Service E1 Weekend timetable with first five services skipped 
(See next few pages)  

Ember Service E3 Weekend timetable with first four services skipped 
(See next few pages)  

Citylink Service 
M8/M9/M10/M90/M91/M92 

A reduced service will run providing hourly 
services to most parts  (Two hourly Stirling and 
four journeys to /from Inverness). There will also 
be a single Edinburgh Airport journey in both 
directions. 
(See next few pages)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Route E1 - Dundee to Edinburgh - Timetable www.ember.to

New Year's Day ATCO Code Weekend timetable with first five services skipped

Dundee Greenmarket 640014188 10:30 11:45 13:00 14:15 15:30 16:45 18:00 19:15 20:40 22:10 23:40 01:40

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 10:40 11:55 13:10 14:25 15:40 16:55 18:10 19:25 20:48 22:18 23:48 01:48

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804203 10:46 12:01 13:16 14:31 15:46 17:01 18:15 19:29 20:52 22:21 23:51 01:51

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64800191 10:48 12:03 13:18 14:33 15:48 17:03 18:17 19:31 20:54 22:23 23:53 01:52

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 10:57 12:12 13:27 14:42 15:57 17:12 18:26 19:39 21:02 22:32 00:02 02:01

Walnut Grove (Pre-Booked Only) 64801647 11:03 12:18 13:33 14:48 16:03 17:18 18:32 19:45 21:07 22:36 00:06 02:05

Bridge of Earn (Pre-Booked Only) 64802696 11:09 12:24 13:39 14:54 16:09 17:24 18:38 19:51 21:12 22:42 00:11 02:10

Kinross P&R 64804323 11:24 12:38 13:53 15:08 16:24 17:39 18:52 20:06 21:25 22:55 00:23 02:23

Rosyth (Pre-Booked Only) 6500D0254 11:42 12:56 14:11 15:26 16:42 17:57 19:10 20:23 21:42 23:11 00:40 02:39

Ingliston P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 6200247604 11:58 13:12 14:26 15:41 16:57 18:12 19:23 20:37 21:55 23:24 00:51 02:51

Edinburgh Zoo (Pre-Booked Only) 6200202805 12:10 13:24 14:36 15:51 17:07 18:19 19:30 20:43 22:00 23:30 00:56 02:55

Haymarket (Drop Off Only) 6200202930 12:16 13:30 14:43 15:57 17:13 18:25 19:35 20:48 22:05 23:34 01:00 03:00

St Andrew Square 6200206520 12:27 13:41 14:53 16:08 17:24 18:34 19:45 20:57 22:13 23:43 01:08 03:08

http://www.ember.to/


Route E1 - Edinburgh to Dundee - Timetable www.ember.to

New Year's Day ATCO Code Weekend timetable with first five services skipped

St Andrew Square 6200206520 12:42 13:56 15:08 16:23 17:39 18:49 20:00 21:12 22:28 23:58 01:23 03:23

Haymarket 6200246935 12:51 14:05 15:17 16:32 17:48 18:56 20:07 21:18 22:34 00:04 01:29 03:29

Edinburgh Zoo (Pre-Booked Only) 6200247060 12:58 14:12 15:24 16:39 17:55 19:02 20:13 21:24 22:40 00:09 01:34 03:34

Ingliston P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 6200247604 13:10 14:24 15:37 16:52 18:08 19:12 20:23 21:33 22:49 00:19 01:44 03:44

Rosyth (Pre-Booked Only) 6500D0254 13:30 14:44 15:56 17:11 18:24 19:28 20:39 21:49 23:05 00:34 01:59 03:59

Kinross P&R 64804323 13:45 14:59 16:12 17:27 18:39 19:43 20:54 22:04 23:20 00:50 02:15 04:15

Bridge of Earn (Pre-Booked Only) 64802696 14:00 15:15 16:28 17:43 18:55 19:59 21:10 22:19 23:35 01:05 02:30 04:30

Walnut Grove (Pre-Booked Only) 64801647 14:06 15:20 16:34 17:49 19:00 20:05 21:15 22:25 23:41 01:10 02:35 04:35

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 14:11 15:26 16:39 17:54 19:05 20:09 21:20 22:30 23:46 01:15 02:40 04:39

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64803287 14:19 15:34 16:48 18:03 19:14 20:18 21:27 22:37 23:53 01:21 02:46 04:47

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804242 14:23 15:38 16:51 18:06 19:17 20:21 21:30 22:40 23:56 01:24 02:49 04:49

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 14:27 15:42 16:55 18:09 19:20 20:25 21:34 22:43 23:59 01:27 02:52 04:52

Dundee Greenmarket 640014188 14:38 15:53 17:06 18:21 19:32 20:36 21:44 22:54 00:10 01:37 03:02 05:02

http://www.ember.to/


Route E3 - Dundee to Glasgow www.ember.to

New Year's Day ATCO Code Weekend timetable with first four services skipped

Dundee Malmaison 640017262 11:05 12:35 14:05 15:40 17:05 18:35 20:00 21:30 23:00 01:40

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 11:15 12:45 14:15 15:50 17:15 18:45 20:08 21:38 23:08 01:48

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804203 11:21 12:51 14:21 15:56 17:21 18:49 20:12 21:42 23:12 01:51

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64800191 11:23 12:54 14:24 15:58 17:23 18:51 20:14 21:43 23:13 01:52

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 11:32 13:03 14:33 16:07 17:32 19:00 20:23 21:52 23:22 02:01

Perth Broxden P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 64804500 11:47 13:17 14:47 16:20 17:43 19:12 20:34 22:03 23:33 02:11

Auchterarder (on A9) (Pre-Booked Only) 64801614 12:01 13:33 15:03 16:35 17:58 19:27 20:49 22:18 23:48 02:24

Greenloaning (Pre-Booked Only) 64802318 12:10 13:41 15:11 16:43 18:06 19:35 20:57 22:26 23:56 02:31

Dunblane Police Station (Pre-Booked Only) 66005810018 12:16 13:48 15:18 16:50 18:12 19:41 21:04 22:33 00:03 02:38

Stirling Castleview P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 66004811901 12:24 13:55 15:24 16:56 18:20 19:49 21:10 22:40 00:09 02:43

Cumbernauld (Stance 6) (Pre-Booked Only) 61601725 12:42 14:13 15:41 17:14 18:35 20:04 21:26 22:55 00:23 02:58

Cumbernauld Greenfaulds (Pre-Booked Only) 61601258 12:43 14:14 15:42 17:15 18:36 20:05 21:27 22:56 00:24 02:59

Buchanan Bus Stn (Stance 53) 60903769 13:04 14:35 16:03 17:36 18:54 20:23 21:45 23:14 00:42 03:17

http://www.ember.to/


Route E3 - Glasgow to Dundee www.ember.to

New Year's Day ATCO Code Weekend timetable with first four services skipped

Buchanan Bus Stn (Stance 53) 60903769 13:14 14:45 16:13 17:46 19:04 20:33 21:55 23:24 00:52 03:27

Cumbernauld Greenfaulds (Pre-Booked Only) 61601259 13:32 15:03 16:31 18:04 19:21 20:50 22:11 23:40 01:08 03:43

Cumbernauld (Stance 1) (Pre-Booked Only) 61601719 13:34 15:05 16:33 18:06 19:22 20:51 22:12 23:41 01:09 03:44

Stirling Castleview P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 66004811901 13:51 15:21 16:49 18:22 19:39 21:08 22:29 23:58 01:27 04:02

Dunblane Police Station (Pre-Booked Only) 66005810019 13:57 15:29 16:57 18:28 19:45 21:14 22:35 00:04 01:32 04:07

Greenloaning (Pre-Booked Only) 64802317 14:05 15:38 17:06 18:35 19:52 21:20 22:42 00:10 01:38 04:14

Auchterarder (on A9) (Pre-Booked Only) 64802322 14:11 15:45 17:13 18:42 19:58 21:27 22:49 00:17 01:45 04:20

Perth Broxden P&R (Pre-Booked Only) 64804500 14:27 16:00 17:28 18:57 20:14 21:42 23:04 00:32 02:00 04:35

St Madoes (Pre-Booked Only) 64801650 14:38 16:11 17:39 19:08 20:25 21:53 23:14 00:41 02:09 04:44

Inchture (Pre-Booked Only) 64803287 14:46 16:19 17:47 19:17 20:33 22:01 23:22 00:47 02:15 04:50

Longforgan (Pre-Booked Only) 64804242 14:50 16:23 17:51 19:20 20:37 22:04 23:25 00:50 02:18 04:53

Dundee West (Pre-Booked Only) 6400L00019 14:54 16:27 17:55 19:24 20:40 22:07 23:29 00:53 02:21 04:56

Dundee Railway Station 640017235 15:03 16:36 18:04 19:33 20:48 22:15 23:36 01:01 02:29 05:03

http://www.ember.to/


�����������	
��
��������	������
��
		���
	�
		������	��	���	����	���� �� ��� �� ��� ��� ��� �� ��� ��� ������ !"#$�% &'�()*)+,-. /011 /211 /311 4/11 4411�5+-6&789�%:&;;-'<;77=�(). /2/> /3/> 4//> 44/> 4>/>�5+-6&789�% *7-),-�?@). /24A /34A 4/4A 444A 4>4A�5+-6&789�%B7+-@;'�(). C C C C C�5+-6&789�%$*=D*7E;)�()-. C C C C CF,7'),7G9+-;�%�7&D� 7*;. C C C C C�5+-6&789�H+7G,7) C C C C CH+7G,7)�$,);I' C C C C C�-8I+'),-�J+II+-8�()*)+,- C C C C C"*)9,�()*)+,-�7,*5��-5 C C C C C�;K67+58;��*')�,GG�L,@9;-5�"5 C C C C C$*I6;*)9�BM" /2A/ /3A/ 4/A/ 44A/ 4>A/N+-7,''�BM" /2OA /3OA 4/OA 44OA 4>OA����#LH(#PQ�% &@9*-*-� &'�()*)+,-. C /2O/ C 4/// C 4/O/ C C 4>O/����F&D6;7-*&I5�%R,K-�F;-)7;��,7)9. C /3// C C C 44// C C 4A//����Q9+-'�,<�S+I),-�%#I*'8,K�"5�*)�S+I),-�R;77. C /34T C C C 444T C C 4A4T����Q9+-'�,<�S+I),-�%#I*'8,K�"5�*)�UVUW��--.. C /340 C C C 4440 C C 4A40����()+7I+-8�%()X�+-+*-Y'�",&-5*6,&)Z�#I*'8,K�"5. C /343 C C C 4443 C C 4A43����()+7I+-8�% &789D&+7�"5�*)��'I*D+@�F;-)7;. C /3>4 C C C 44>4 C C 4A>4����(R�"L��#�% &'�()*)+,-.�*77 C /3>A C C C 44>A C C 4A>A����(R�"L��#�% &'�()*)+,-.�5;G C /3>1 C C C 44>1 C C 4A>1B�"R$�% 7,[5;-.�*77 /3/1 4//1 4//1 44/1 44/1 4>/1 4>/1 4A/1 4O/1B�"R$�% 7,[5;-.�5;G /241 /34/ 4/4/ 4/4/ 444/ 444/ 4>4/ 4>4/ 4A4/ 4O4/B;7)9�%,GG�L;+'&7;�B,,IZ��;K*7'�F;-)7;. C /341 4/41 C C 4441 4>41 C 4A41 4O41B;7)9�%(,&)9�(). C /340 4/40 C C 4440 4>40 C 4A40 4O40B;7)9�%S*-';�",*5. C /343 4/43 C C 4443 4>43 C 4A43 4O43B+)I,@97=�%HI5,&7. C C C 4/O> 44O> C C 4>O> C CB+)I,@97=�%J+'9;7'�$,);I. C C C 4/OO 44OO C C 4>OO C C�*IK9+--+;�",*5��-5 C C C 4443 4>43 C C 4A43 C CH\+;D,7;�%F*+7-8,7D�$,);I�,GG�"I=�()-.�*77 C C C 441/ 4>1/ C C 4A1/ C C��]�"��((�% &'�()*)+,-. C C C 4>A/ 4AA/ C C 4OA/ C C�!�����%(;*8*);� &'�()*)+,-.�*77 /21/ /3O2 4/O2 44O2 4>O2 4AO2 4OO2�!�����%(;*8*);� &'�()*)+,-.�5;G /21/ /31/ 4/1/ 441/ 4>1/ 4A1/ 4O1/�&-5;;�%S+II�,Y�S*+-'. C 4/// 44// 4>// 4A// 4O// 41//H �"�����%!-+,-�(̂ &*7;� &'�()*)+,-. 4/4/ 444/ 4>4/ 4A4/ 4O4/ 414/ 4T4/_��̀ abcde�fdgah�d̀ èi�jk���ldkmdgi�_��̀ ak�ganmgk�ncboanh�dga�kjn�pdecq�jk�nraha�hagpcbah�_��j�fmgnrag�brceqs�hnmqakn�jg�bjkbahhcjk�gdnah�dga�dpdcedtea�

bjkkabn



���������	
����
��� �� ��� ��� �� ��� ��� ��� �� ��� ��� �� ��� ������ �
�� ��
� ���� ���� ���� ���� �����
�� ���� � ���� ���� ���� ���� �����
�
 ���
 � ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � �� � ���� � � � � ��

� ��
� ��
� ��
� ��
� ��
� ��
� ��
��
�
 ���
 ���� ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
� �

� � � ���� � � ���� ���� � � ���� � ����� � � � ���� � � � ���� � � ���� � ����� � � � ���� � � � ���� � � ���� � ����� � � � ���� � � � ���� � � ���� � ����� � � � ���� � � � ���� � � ���� � ����� � � � ���� � � � ���� � � ���� � ����� � � � ���
 � � � ���
 � � ���
 � ���
� � � � ���� � � � ���� � � ���� � �������� ��
� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� �������� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����� ���� ���� � ���� � ���� � ���� � ���� ���� ���� ����� ���� ���� � ���� � ���� � ���� � ���� ���� ���� ����� ���� ���� � ���� � ���� � ���� � ���� ���� ���� �������� � � � � ���� � ���� � ���� � � � ����� � � � � ���� � ���� � ���� � � � ����� � � � � ���� � ���� � ���� � � � ����� � � � � ���� � ���� � ���� � � � ���
� � � � � ��
� � ��
� � ��
� � � � �� ���� � ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� �������� ���� � ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ������
� ���� � ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� �
������ ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� �
�� ����

������������� 



�����������	
��
��������	������
��
		���
	�
		������	��	���	����	���� ��� �� ��� ��� �� ��� ��� ��� �� ������� ��!�"#$%&$�'()*+,��)-�'.*.%&$/ 0120 0320 0420 2020 2220 2520 2550 )$6,,�"7%88�&9�7*%$-/ 0350 0450 2050 2250 2550 2:50 ; #! ���"',*<*.,��)-�'.*.%&$/�*++ 03:0 04:0 20:0 22:0 25:0 2::0 ; #! ���"',*<*.,��)-�'.*.%&$/�6,= 03:> 04:> 20:> 22:> 25:> 2::> ;?!@��!�''�"�)-�'.*.%&$/ ; ; ; 04>0 ; 20>0 ; 22>0 ; ;�A%,B&+,�"�*%8C*D�'.*.%&$�?$.,+EF*$<,/�*++ ; ; ; 20:0 ; 22:0 ; 25:0 ; ; *8CF%$$%,��&*6��$6�8*DGD ; ; ; 2202 ; 2502 ; 2:02 ; ;H%.8&EF+D�"�*$I�&J�'E&.8*$6/ ; ; ; 22:K ; 25:K ; 2::K ; ;H%.8&EF+D�"�86&)+�G)-�-.&=/ ; ; ; 22:3 ; 25:3 ; 2::3 ; ;H,+.F�"&==�7*$-,��&*6/ 040L 200L 220L ; 250L ; 2:0L ; 2L0L ;H,+.F�"M*$*8�'./ 040K 200K 220K ; 250K ; 2:0K ; 2L0K ;H,+.F�"N,%-)+,�H&&8O� ,C*+-�M,$.+,/ 0403 2003 2203 ; 2503 ; 2:03 ; 2L03 ;H��PQ�"�+&R6,$/�*++ 042: 202: 222: 2520 252: 2:20 2:2: 2L20 2L2: 2L20H��PQ�"�+&R6,$/�6,= 042> 202> 222> 252> 252> 2:2> 2:2> 2L2> 2L2> 2L2>�����'P?�N?!S�"�)-�'.*.%&$/� ; 20>> ; ; 25>> ; ; ; 2L>> ;�����'.%+8%$<�"�)+<FB)%+��6�&==�?-8*B%E�M,$.+,/ ; 20>1 ; ; 25>1 ; ; ; 2L>1 ;�����'.%+8%$<�"'.T!%$%*$9-��&)$6*G&).O�S8*-<&C��6/ ; 20>4 ; ; 25>4 ; ; ; 2L>4 ;�����UF%$-�&J�7%8.&$�"S8*-<&C��6�*.�7%8.&$��+*,/ ; 2202 ; ; 2:02 ; ; ; 2>02 ;�����UF%$-�&J�7%8.&$�"S8*-<&C��6�$,*+�7%8.&$��6/ ; 2205 ; ; 2:05 ; ; ; 2>05 ;�����M)BG,+$*)86�"P&C$�M,$.+,�'&).F/ ; 2223 ; ; 2:23 ; ; ; 2>23 ;�����SN�'SVU�"�)EF*$*$��)-�'.*.%&$/ ; 22:3 ; ; 2::3 2L50 ; ; 2>:3 ;W%$+&--�HX� 04:1 ; 22:1 25:1 2::1 2L:1 2L:1Q*8G,*.F�HX� 04>0 ; 22>0 25>0 2:>0 2L>0 2L>0!,CG+%6<,��*-.�*.�N&EF,$6��6 ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>01�*.F&�'.*.%&$�+&*6��$6 ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>03?$<8%-.&$�S*.,�Q&)-, ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>20�%+=&+.�Q&.,8- ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>25�6%$G)+<F��%+=&+. ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>2KM&+-.=+=F%$,�" +)B��+*,��&)$6*G&)./ ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>5L�6%$G)+<F�"Q*DB*+I,.�'.*.%&$/ ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>:K�6%$G)+<F�"H+%$E,-�'./ ; ; ; ; ; ; 2>L2�6%$G)+<F�"�*+$.&$�YE./ 2001 ; 2501 2:01 2L01 2>01 ;�6%$G)+<F�"Z),,$-J,++D�'./ 2023 ; 2523 2:23 2L23 2>23 ;� ?!�#�SQ�"�)-�'.*.%&$/ 205> ; 255> 2:5> 2L5> 2>5> 2>LK[��\]̂_̀a�b̀c]d�̀\\ae�fg���h̀ gìce�[��\]g�c]jicg�j_̂k]jd�̀c]�gfj�l̀a_m�fg�jn]d]�d]cl_̂]d�[��f�bicjn]c�̂n_amo�djim]gj�fc�̂fĝ]dd_fg�c̀j]d�̀c]�̀l̀_àpa]�



��� �� ��� �� ��� ��� �� ��� ��� ��� �� ��� �� ������ ��	� �	�� �
�� ���� ���� �
�� ���� ���� ���
�	�� �	
� �
�� ���� ���� �
�� ���� ���� ���� ��	�� �
�� �
�� ���� ���� �
�� ���� ���� ��	� ��

�	�
 �
�
 �
�
 ���
 ���
 �
�
 ���
 ���
 ��	
 ��

� � ��
� � �	
� � � �

� � ��
� � � � �� � �	�� � �
�� � � ���� � �
�� � � � �� � �
�� � ���� � � ���� � ���� � � � �� � �
�� � ���� � � ���� � ���� � � � �� � �
�
 � ���
 � � ���
 � ���
 � � � ��
�	 �
�	 � ���	 � ���	 �
�	 � ���	 � ���	 ���	 ���	 ��
�� �
�� � ���� � ���� �
�� � ���� � ���� ���� ���� ��
�
 �
�
 � ���
 � ���
 �
�
 � ���
 � ���
 ���
 ���
 ��
�� �
	� ���� ���� ���� ���� �
�� �
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���
�
�
 �
	
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
 �
�
 �
�
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
� � � ��

 � � �


 � � � ��

 � ���
� � � ��
� � � �

� � � � ��
� � ����� � � ��
� � � �

� � � � ��
� � ����� � � ���� � � ���� � � � ���� � ����� � � ���� � � ���� � � � ���� � ���	� � � ���
 � � ���
 � � � ���
 � ����� ��
� � ���
 �
�� � ���
 � � � ���
 � ��
��
�� ���� ���� �
�� ���� ���� �����

� ��
� ��
� �

� ��
� ��
� ��
�� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � �� � � � � � ����� ���� �
�� ���� ���� ���� �������
 ���
 �
�
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
���
 ���
 �
�
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���


��������������



Tuesday 2nd  January 2024  
The Same Service that run on Tuesday 26th December/Boxing Day will apply today. 

 

 

Wednesday 3rd  January 2024  
Normal Service Resumes.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Flixbus Services 091, 092, 093, 094, 080, N11 on Christmas Day (25th 
December 2023) and New Years Day (1st January 2024)  
 

Service   080 091 092 091 N11 
Aberdeen 24th / 31st 

December 
into 25th 

December / 
1st January 

no N11 
20.10 

Aberdeen to 
London 

  14.30 15.40 20.10 
Dundee 06.00 07.40 15.55 17.05 21.35 
Perth Broxden 06.40 08.20 16.35 17.45 22.15 
Stirling  09.00  18.25  
Glasgow  09.40  19.05  
Halbeath 07.15  17.10  22.50 
Ingilston 07.40  17.30   
Edinb Bus Stn 08.25  17.55  23.40 
Carlisle 11.05     
Manchester 14.20     
Birmingham 16.40     
Bristol 18.35     
Newcastle     02.20 
Sheffield     05.05 
Finchley Rd     08.50 
London Vic     09.25 

Yellow Highlight Indcicates previous day (24th or 31st December) 
Pink highlight indicates next day (26th December or 2nd January)) 

Service N11 092 091 080 091   
London Vic 22.00      

25th 
December / 
1st January 
into 26th 

December / 
2nd January 

no N11  
22.00 

London to 
Aberdeen 
(also one 

week later) 
 

Finchley Rd 22.30     
Sheffield 02.20     
Newcastle 05.00     
Bristol    07.00  
Birmingham    09.00  
Manchester    11.40  
Carlisle    14.30  
Edin Bus Stn 07.45 09.40  17.10  
Ingilston  10.10  17.40  
Halbeath 08.30 10.30  18.00  
Glasgow   10.45  20.15 
Stirling   11.25  20.55 
Perth Broxden 09.10 11.10 12.05 18.40 21.35 
Dundee  09.50 11.50 12.45 19.20 22.05 
Aberdeen 10.10 13.10 14.05 20.40  

 

 

 



www.dundeebuses.info 

 
Operators and other sources have real time, maps, 

journey planning etc. – but how can you find out what 
is out there if you cannot find a printed (or online) 
resource listing everything you will need to know? 

Well, now you’ve found it! 

The site currently covers not only Tayside (that’s what 
is now Dundee City, Angus Perth & Kinross), but now 
also covers the Bridgehead areas of Newport, Wormit, 

Gauldry, Tayport and Forgan, as covered by the 
Dundee ABC multi operator ticket (Dundee zone) too, 
as well as Killin, Lix Toll and Lochearnhead in Stirling, 

as well as Stonehaven and the Mearns of 
Aberdeenshire. 

From 24th January 2022 I’ve expanded coverage 
dramatically to include all of Stirling and Clacks, with 

more stuff in planning for early 2024. 

www.dundeebuses.info 


	0000
	001 as 1 poage not 2
	002 as 1 poage not 2
	003.
	004
	005
	006
	007
	008
	010
	011
	012
	013 as 4 pages not 2
	014



